

RE(

04-29-2004

ET

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16969-026001

102734727

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  SpectruMedix Corporation  Additional name(s) attached?  es  No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: 04/13/04 and 04/08/04  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         SpectruMedix LLC         2124 Old Gatesburg Road         State College, PA 16803  Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Additional name(s) attached?  es  No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: 04/13/04 and 04/08/04	2124 Old Gatesburg Road State College, PA 16803
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: 04/13/04 and 04/08/04	State College, PA 16803
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> <li>Execution Date: 04/13/04 and 04/08/04</li> </ul>	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:  Execution Date: 04/13/04 and 04/08/04	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes 図 No
	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/287,826	
Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JULIUS FISTER III	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W.	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
11th Floor	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Washington, DC 20005-3500	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to ou Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	
Reg. No. 46,702 Name of Person Signing Signature	Dated Dated
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docu
40215054 dos	
40215954.doc	
<u> </u>	
# DRYRHE 00000095 10287826 \	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015260 FRAME: 0687** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, SpectruMedix Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, ("Assignor") hereby assigns to: SpectruMedix LLC, a limited liability company having a place of business at:

2124 Old Gatesburg Road State College, PA 16803; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TEMPERATURE GRADIENT CAPILLARY ELECTROPHORESIS, filed November 5, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/287,826, and Assignor agrees without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 4/8/04

By: Dan (. Min.)

Name: ILAN NÉICH

Title: Unairman

SPECTRUMEDIX LLC

By: Jhu W. Fitton

Name: John W. P. Tson

40211216.doc

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015260 FRAME: 0688